
2012 AVON LAKE EARLY BIRD XC MEET 

MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 

LORAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Sep. 1, 2012 

72 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Bay                      99    1   15   20   30   33   52   71  13:57.2  1:39.9 

  2 No. Royalton            106   10   18   23   26   29   40   53  14:06.8  0:53.6 

  3 Ford                    116    5    7    9   46   49   87  101  13:57.1  1:51.9 

  4 Steele                  118   17   22   24   27   28   45   55  14:12.7  0:21.6 

  5 Rocky River             135    8   14   34   38   41   42   47  14:14.4  1:29.3 

  6 No. Olmsted             167   11   36   37   39   44   69   81  14:30.8  1:07.8 

  7 Avon                    190    2    3   58   62   65   73   77  14:29.4  2:39.8 

  8 Buckeye                 207   12   13   59   60   63   85   86  14:46.0  1:46.3 

 9* Westlake                208   19   21   50   51   67   70   79  14:51.0  1:32.9 

10* Keystone                208    6   31   32   56   83            14:47.9  3:17.1 

 11 Avon Lake               293   48   54   57   66   68   72   74  15:24.7  0:43.9 

 12 Fair. Park Fairview     327   16   64   76   82   89   90   97  15:43.7  3:04.5 

 13 Black River             347   25   43   84   91  104            17:16.9  8:40.1 

 14 Berea                   349    4   61   88   93  103  105       17:05.4  8:35.3 

 15 Brookside               374   35   75   78   92   94   95  100  16:33.9  3:41.0 

 16 Midview                 475   80   96   98   99  102            18:35.3  4:08.2 

 

Incomplete Teams: Clearview, Eastern Heights, Independence, Luth. West, No. Ridgeville 

Elyria Northwood, Open Door Christian, South Amherst, Westwood, LaNgston Ms 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Bay 

    1  Amanda Cusimano, 8         12:51.1    6:26 

   15  Aubrey Crabb, 7            13:48.6    6:54 

   20  Mia Russell, 8             14:10.7    7:05 

   30  Lori Chin-Albert, 8        14:24.6    7:12 

   33  Anna Evans, 7              14:31.0    7:15 

   52  Megan Garrity, 8           15:13.4    7:37 

   71  Jessica Norehad, 8         15:50.7    7:55 

Total Time = 1:09:45.9     Total Places = 99 

 

2. No. Royalton 

   10  Rachel DiFrancisco, 8      13:31.0    6:45 

   18  Elise Chojnacki, 7         14:06.9    7:03 

   23  Keri McDermott, 7          14:13.9    7:07 

   26  Lexi Chuppa, 8             14:17.9    7:09 

   29  Emily Butler, 8            14:24.5    7:12 



   40  McKenna Ludrosky, 7        14:45.9    7:23 

   53  Olivia Reichenbach, 7      15:15.7    7:38 

Total Time = 1:10:34.0     Total Places = 106 

 

3. Ford 

    5  Lauren Peterson, 8         13:13.3    6:37 

    7  Madison Vargo, 8           13:18.0    6:39 

    9  Lindsey Scarton, 8         13:18.3    6:39 

   46  Jessica King, 8            14:50.6    7:25 

   49  Allie Ellis, 7             15:05.2    7:33 

   87  Jana Filo, 8               16:41.1    8:21 

  101  Randi Noe, 8               19:18.0    9:39 

Total Time = 1:09:45.1     Total Places = 116 

 

4. Steele 

   17  Rachel Szczodrowski, 8     13:57.5    6:59 

   22  Ashley Hill, 8             14:12.0    7:06 

   24  Cara Giannuzzi, 8          14:16.4    7:08 

   27  Zoe Simmons, 8             14:18.7    7:09 

   28  Sydnie Card, 8             14:19.1    7:10 

   45  Kate Anderson, 8           14:49.7    7:25 

   55  Kate Iliff, 7              15:19.5    7:40 

Total Time = 1:11:03.5     Total Places = 118 

 

5. Rocky River 

    8  Anna Brandt, 8             13:18.0    6:39 

   14  Nora McKeown, 8            13:47.8    6:54 

   34  Anna Vergon, 8             14:36.8    7:18 

   38  Laura Banks, 8             14:42.2    7:21 

   41  Emmy St Pierre, 7          14:47.3    7:24 

   42  Dana Way, 8                14:49.2    7:25 

   47  Maureen Cain, 8            14:57.2    7:29 

Total Time = 1:11:11.8     Total Places = 135 

 

6. No. Olmsted 

   11  Megan Seighman             13:41.6    6:51 

   36  Annie Bloomfield           14:38.7    7:19 

   37  Emma Stec                  14:40.0    7:20 

   39  Grace Slattery             14:44.2    7:22 

   44  Catherine Be               14:49.4    7:25 

   69  Emily Statsek              15:45.9    7:53 

   81  Jillian Salis              16:14.2    8:07 

Total Time = 1:12:33.7     Total Places = 167 

 

7. Avon 

    2  Claudia Hermann, 7         12:56.5    6:28 

    3  Haley Parker, 8            13:01.1    6:31 

   58  Hannah Boesger, 7          15:24.6    7:42 

   62  Cora McCully, 8            15:28.4    7:44 

   65  Haley Carissimi, 8         15:36.2    7:48 

   73  Emma Beltz, 7              15:53.3    7:57 

   77  Emma Crotty, 7             16:01.2    8:01 

Total Time = 1:12:26.7     Total Places = 190 

 

8. Buckeye 

   12  Lydia Healy, 7             13:42.8    6:51 

   13  Holly Porter, 7            13:45.9    6:53 

   59  Sydney Palcisko, 7         15:25.7    7:43 

   60  Maddie Harmone, 8          15:26.6    7:43 

   63  Meagan Demegall, 7         15:29.0    7:44 

   85  Grace Conrad, 7            16:33.2    8:17 

   86  Korrie Czerwony, 8         16:38.4    8:19 

Total Time = 1:13:49.8     Total Places = 207 



 

9*. Westlake 

   19  Meredith Hansen, 7         14:09.7    7:05 

   21  Abby Falcone, 7            14:11.8    7:06 

   50  Alexis Sole, 8             15:05.2    7:33 

   51  Alexis Clark, 8            15:05.5    7:33 

   67  Kara McNeilly, 7           15:42.6    7:51 

   70  Jade Hawk, 7               15:46.9    7:53 

   79  Bella Krupa, 7             16:08.1    8:04 

Total Time = 1:14:14.7     Total Places = 208 

 

10*. Keystone 

    6  Jenna Copley, 8            13:13.5    6:37 

   31  Heidi Jaworski, 8          14:24.8    7:12 

   32  Paige Hartley, 8           14:29.4    7:15 

   56  Morgan Reddinger, 8        15:21.4    7:41 

   83  Tylin Landers, 7           16:30.5    8:15 

Total Time = 1:13:59.4     Total Places = 208 

 

11. Avon Lake 

   48  Sarah Lucas, 8             15:00.6    7:30 

   54  Taylor Baiers, 7           15:17.3    7:39 

   57  Ali Sorensen, 7            15:23.5    7:42 

   66  Allison Shryock, 8         15:37.6    7:49 

   68  Mary Ross, 7               15:44.4    7:52 

   72  Jo Klingshirn, 8           15:52.6    7:56 

   74  Shaye McManaman, 8         15:57.7    7:59 

Total Time = 1:17:03.3     Total Places = 293 

 

12. Fair. Park Fairview 

   16  Elie Kaufmann, 7           13:48.8    6:54 

   64  Claire Karliak, 8          15:31.8    7:46 

   76  Sarah Guerry, 8            15:59.8    8:00 

   82  Delia Lowry, 7             16:25.2    8:13 

   89  Anna Mills, 7              16:53.2    8:27 

   90  Anna Giang, 7              17:01.8    8:31 

   97  Alexis Brown, 8            18:57.0    9:28 

Total Time = 1:18:38.6     Total Places = 327 

 

13. Black River 

   25  Breanna Clifford, 7        14:16.6    7:08 

   43  Sarah Kelley, 8            14:49.3    7:25 

   84  Mandy Yoder, 7             16:32.4    8:16 

   91  Darby Brenner, 7           17:49.3    8:55 

  104  Taylor Dawson, 7           22:56.7   11:28 

Total Time = 1:26:24.1     Total Places = 347 

 

14. Berea 

    4  Natalie Dignan, 8          13:08.3    6:34 

   61  Eliza Karp, 7              15:26.8    7:43 

   88  Raelyn Baker, 8            16:51.1    8:26 

   93  Audrey Altenhof, 7         18:17.0    9:08 

  103  Kayla Fadrowski, 7         21:43.6   10:52 

  105  Tori Pettry, 7             29:10.3   14:35 

Total Time = 1:25:26.6     Total Places = 349 

 

15. Brookside 

   35  Samantha Glass, 7          14:37.0    7:18 

   75  Hannah Torres, 8           15:58.2    7:59 

   78  Emily Biltz, 8             16:05.8    8:03 

   92  Alli Schill, 8             17:50.8    8:55 

   94  Brittney Kmitt, 8          18:18.0    9:09 

   95  Kristina Brown, 7          18:19.0    9:09 



  100  Julia Mohrbach, 8          19:11.2    9:36 

Total Time = 1:22:49.4     Total Places = 374 

 

16. Midview 

   80  Alexis Kelley, 8           16:09.5    8:05 

   96  Jolena Cadwallder, 8       18:32.8    9:16 

   98  Alyssa Miller, 8           18:57.8    9:29 

   99  Maria Fleming, 7           18:58.7    9:29 

  102  Lexie Pavell, 8            20:17.6   10:09 

Total Time = 1:32:56.1     Total Places = 475 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Amanda Cusimano, 8         12:51.1    6:26  Bay                   

    2  Claudia Hermann, 7         12:56.5    6:28  Avon                  

    3  Haley Parker, 8            13:01.1    6:31  Avon                  

    4  Natalie Dignan, 8          13:08.3    6:34  Berea                 

    5  Lauren Peterson, 8         13:13.3    6:37  Ford                  

    6  Jenna Copley, 8            13:13.5    6:37  Keystone              

    7  Madison Vargo, 8           13:18.0    6:39  Ford                  

    8  Anna Brandt, 8             13:18.0    6:39  Rocky River           

    9  Lindsey Scarton, 8         13:18.3    6:39  Ford                  

   10  Rachel DiFrancisco, 8      13:31.0    6:45  No. Royalton          

   11  Megan Seighman             13:41.6    6:51  No. Olmsted           

   12  Lydia Healy, 7             13:42.8    6:51  Buckeye               

   13  Holly Porter, 7            13:45.9    6:53  Buckeye               

   14  Nora McKeown, 8            13:47.8    6:54  Rocky River           

   15  Aubrey Crabb, 7            13:48.6    6:54  Bay                   

   16  Elie Kaufmann, 7           13:48.8    6:54  Fair. Park Fairview   

   17  Maria Sagi, 8              13:54.8    6:57  Independence          

   18  Rachel Szczodrowski, 8     13:57.5    6:59  Steele                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
   19  Allyson Hassler, 8         13:59.3    7:00  No. Ridgeville        



   20  Elise Chojnacki, 7         14:06.9    7:03  No. Royalton          

   21  Graicen Riley, 7           14:07.8    7:04  No. Ridgeville        

   22  Meredith Hansen, 7         14:09.7    7:05  Westlake              

   23  Mia Russell, 8             14:10.7    7:05  Bay                   

   24  Abby Falcone, 7            14:11.8    7:06  Westlake              

   25  Ashley Hill, 8             14:12.0    7:06  Steele                

   26  Keri McDermott, 7          14:13.9    7:07  No. Royalton          

   27  Cara Giannuzzi, 8          14:16.4    7:08  Steele                

   28  Breanna Clifford, 7        14:16.6    7:08  Black River           

   29  Lexi Chuppa, 8             14:17.9    7:09  No. Royalton          

   30  Zoe Simmons, 8             14:18.7    7:09  Steele                

   31  Sydnie Card, 8             14:19.1    7:10  Steele                

   32  Emily Butler, 8            14:24.5    7:12  No. Royalton          

   33  Lori Chin-Albert, 8        14:24.6    7:12  Bay                   

   34  Heidi Jaworski, 8          14:24.8    7:12  Keystone              

   35  Paige Hartley, 8           14:29.4    7:15  Keystone              

   36  Anna Evans, 7              14:31.0    7:15  Bay                   

   37  Anna Vergon, 8             14:36.8    7:18  Rocky River           

   38  Samantha Glass, 7          14:37.0    7:18  Brookside             

   39  Annie Bloomfield           14:38.7    7:19  No. Olmsted           

   40  Emma Stec                  14:40.0    7:20  No. Olmsted           

   41  Laura Banks, 8             14:42.2    7:21  Rocky River           

   42  Grace Slattery             14:44.2    7:22  No. Olmsted           

   43  McKenna Ludrosky, 7        14:45.9    7:23  No. Royalton          

   44  Emmy St Pierre, 7          14:47.3    7:24  Rocky River           

   45  Dana Way, 8                14:49.2    7:25  Rocky River           

   46  Sarah Kelley, 8            14:49.3    7:25  Black River           

   47  Catherine Be               14:49.4    7:25  No. Olmsted           

   48  Kate Anderson, 8           14:49.7    7:25  Steele                

   49  Jessica King, 8            14:50.6    7:25  Ford                  

   50  Maureen Cain, 8            14:57.2    7:29  Rocky River           

   51  Sarah Lucas, 8             15:00.6    7:30  Avon Lake             

   52  Allie Ellis, 7             15:05.2    7:33  Ford                  

   53  Alexis Sole, 8             15:05.2    7:33  Westlake              

   54  Alexis Clark, 8            15:05.5    7:33  Westlake              

   55  Simone Craciun, 7          15:07.2    7:34  Rocky River           

   56  Megan Garrity, 8           15:13.4    7:37  Bay                   

   57  Olivia Reichenbach, 7      15:15.7    7:38  No. Royalton          

   58  Alexandra Velasquez, 6     15:15.8    7:38  Open Door Christian   

   59  Taylor Baiers, 7           15:17.3    7:39  Avon Lake             

   60  Lyndsay Blum, 7            15:18.3    7:39  Independence          

   61  Kate Iliff, 7              15:19.5    7:40  Steele                

   62  Morgan Reddinger, 8        15:21.4    7:41  Keystone              

   63  Meredith Funderburg, 8     15:22.8    7:41  Steele                

   64  Ali Sorensen, 7            15:23.5    7:42  Avon Lake             

   65  Hannah Boesger, 7          15:24.6    7:42  Avon                  

   66  Jillian Kinsley, 8         15:24.8    7:42  Rocky River           

   67  Abbey Brewer, 8            15:25.3    7:43  Luth. West            

   68  Sydney Palcisko, 7         15:25.7    7:43  Buckeye               

   69  Maddie Harmone, 8          15:26.6    7:43  Buckeye               

   70  Eliza Karp, 7              15:26.8    7:43  Berea                 

   71  Cora McCully, 8            15:28.4    7:44  Avon                  

   72  Meagan Demegall, 7         15:29.0    7:44  Buckeye               

   73  Kim Rega, 7                15:29.2    7:45  Independence          

   74  Bridgette Wadge, 8         15:29.5    7:45  Steele                

   75  Claire Karliak, 8          15:31.8    7:46  Fair. Park Fairview   

   76  Haley Carissimi, 8         15:36.2    7:48  Avon                  

   77  Allison Shryock, 8         15:37.6    7:49  Avon Lake             

   78  Hannah Gendics, 8          15:38.9    7:49  Steele                

   79  Kara McNeilly, 7           15:42.6    7:51  Westlake              

   80  Emily Syrowski, 8          15:43.2    7:52  Steele                

   81  Mary Ross, 7               15:44.4    7:52  Avon Lake             

   82  Samantha Bradford, 8       15:45.4    7:53  No. Royalton          



   83  Emily Statsek              15:45.9    7:53  No. Olmsted           

   84  Sabrina Knowlton, 8        15:46.3    7:53  Elyria Northwood      

   85  Rebecca Zamarripa, 8       15:46.4    7:53  Rocky River           

   86  Jade Hawk, 7               15:46.9    7:53  Westlake              

   87  Jessica Norehad, 8         15:50.7    7:55  Bay                   

   88  Jo Klingshirn, 8           15:52.6    7:56  Avon Lake             

   89  Emma Beltz, 7              15:53.3    7:57  Avon                  

   90  Margo Bush, 8              15:54.8    7:57  Rocky River           

   91  Kassidy Kaurich, 8         15:55.4    7:58  Clearview             

   92  Allison Hornyak, 8         15:56.6    7:58  No. Royalton          

   93  Shaye McManaman, 8         15:57.7    7:59  Avon Lake             

   94  Hannah Torres, 8           15:58.2    7:59  Brookside             

   95  Gracie Semon, 7            15:58.6    7:59  Steele                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
   96  Kelly Meese, 8             15:59.5    8:00  Rocky River           

   97  Sarah Guerry, 8            15:59.8    8:00  Fair. Park Fairview   

   98  Libby Weixel, 7            15:59.8    8:00  Rocky River           

   99  Emma Crotty, 7             16:01.2    8:01  Avon                  

  100  Amanda Frost, 7            16:03.2    8:02  No. Royalton          

  101  Abbie Vago, 8              16:03.7    8:02  No. Royalton          

  102  Rose Mlakar, 8             16:04.9    8:02  Bay                   

  103  Emily Biltz, 8             16:05.8    8:03  Brookside             

  104  Bella Krupa, 7             16:08.1    8:04  Westlake              

  105  Maiya Lebron, 8            16:08.6    8:04  Clearview             

  106  Alexis Kelley, 8           16:09.5    8:05  Midview               

  107  Laura DeVito, 8            16:13.6    8:07  Rocky River           

  108  Sarah Perusek, 7           16:13.6    8:07  Avon                  

  109  Jillian Salis              16:14.2    8:07  No. Olmsted           

  110  Aseel Amer, 8              16:14.2    8:07  No. Royalton          

  111  Brooke Lynch, 7            16:17.8    8:09  Avon                  

  112  Delia Lowry, 7             16:25.2    8:13  Fair. Park Fairview   

  113  Claire Robertson, 8        16:30.3    8:15  Avon                  

  114  Tylin Landers, 7           16:30.5    8:15  Keystone              

  115  Crystal Zhao, 7            16:30.8    8:15  Westlake              

  116  Camryn Leonard, 7          16:31.8    8:16  Steele                

  117  Kendall Lord, 7            16:31.9    8:16  No. Royalton          

  118  Mandy Yoder, 7             16:32.4    8:16  Black River           

  119  Grace Conrad, 7            16:33.2    8:17  Buckeye               

  120  Lauren Kopcienski, 7       16:35.1    8:18  Avon                  

  121  Abby Lindway, 8            16:35.2    8:18  Bay                   

  122  Molly Ptacek, 7            16:35.4    8:18  Avon                  

  123  Sandra Perealas            16:35.8    8:18  LaNgston Ms           

  124  Abby Ogonek, 8             16:36.7    8:18  Westlake              

  125  Korrie Czerwony, 8         16:38.4    8:19  Buckeye               

  126  Breeana Tucker, 7          16:40.9    8:20  Open Door Christian   

  127  Jana Filo, 8               16:41.1    8:21  Ford                  

  128  Gwynnie Ball, 7            16:41.7    8:21  Westlake              

  129  Tait Keller, 8             16:44.2    8:22  Avon Lake             

  130  Brittany Hageman, 7        16:46.8    8:23  Westlake              

  131  Courtney Korzen, 7         16:48.0    8:24  Avon                  

  132  Sabrina Johnson, 8         16:49.7    8:25  Eastern Heights       

  133  Raelyn Baker, 8            16:51.1    8:26  Berea                 

  134  Katherine Buller, 7        16:51.5    8:26  Avon                  

  135  Emma Chu, 7                16:52.6    8:26  No. Royalton          

  136  Anna Mills, 7              16:53.2    8:27  Fair. Park Fairview   

  137  Faith Arthur, 8            16:53.8    8:27  No. Royalton          

  138  Shelby Prieto, 8           16:55.6    8:28  Steele                

  139  Maggie Malloy, 7           16:55.9    8:28  Rocky River           

  140  Pao del Rincon Martinez, 7 16:56.0    8:28  Westlake              

  141  Aurora Fleming, 8          16:58.0    8:29  Bay                   

  142  Megan Monroe, 7            16:59.0    8:29  Buckeye               



  143  Anna Giang, 7              17:01.8    8:31  Fair. Park Fairview   

  144  Kerey Babinsky, 8          17:01.9    8:31  Steele                

  145  Brianna Nosan, 8           17:02.1    8:31  Bay                   

  146  Anna Walker, 8             17:03.7    8:32  Bay                   

  147  Abby Coe, 7                17:04.1    8:32  Bay                   

  148  Savannah Popovich, 8       17:04.8    8:32  Westwood              

  149  Jordan Boldt, 8            17:11.9    8:36  No. Royalton          

  150  Megan Twyman, 8            17:12.9    8:36  Avon Lake             

  151  Emily Heugel, 8            17:13.0    8:36  Steele                

  152  Olivia Schumacher, 7       17:17.0    8:38  Rocky River           

  153  Alexis Strazzanti, 7       17:17.8    8:39  No. Royalton          

  154  Sara Ferrara, 8            17:18.5    8:39  Bay                   

  155  Rachel VanSteenlandt, 8    17:29.3    8:45  No. Royalton          

  156  Olivia Loparo, 8           17:31.5    8:46  Rocky River           

  157  Olivia Whiteaker, 8        17:31.7    8:46  Rocky River           

  158  Katelynn DiPietro, 7       17:46.2    8:53  Buckeye               

  159  Darby Brenner, 7           17:49.3    8:55  Black River           

  160  Sarah Bridge               17:50.6    8:55  No. Olmsted           

  161  Alli Schill, 8             17:50.8    8:55  Brookside             

  162  Dominique Martes, 8        17:53.3    8:57  Eastern Heights       

  163  Kayleen Sexton, 7          17:55.0    8:57  Buckeye               

  164  Molly Parker, 7            17:58.1    8:59  Steele                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  165  Gina Bowser, 8             18:00.0    9:00  Westlake              

  166  Kelly Malloy, 7            18:03.0    9:02  Avon                  

  167  Audrey Altenhof, 7         18:17.0    9:08  Berea                 

  168  Brittney Kmitt, 8          18:18.0    9:09  Brookside             

  169  Kristina Brown, 7          18:19.0    9:09  Brookside             

  170  Grace Altieri, 7           18:24.0    9:12  Bay                   

  171  Kaitlyn Zemek              18:26.1    9:13  No. Olmsted           

  172  Elizabeth Templeton, 7     18:26.5    9:13  Westlake              

  173  Maria Ferrara, 8           18:30.9    9:15  Bay                   

  174  Kaitlyn Bonner             18:31.4    9:16  No. Olmsted           

  175  Dena Hussain, 7            18:32.1    9:16  Westlake              

  176  Jolena Cadwallder, 8       18:32.8    9:16  Midview               

  177  Madalyn McNamara           18:34.3    9:17  No. Olmsted           

  178  Olivia Horstmann, 8        18:39.1    9:20  Clearview             

  179  Kara Rhines                18:39.9    9:20  No. Olmsted           

  180  Erin McElligot, 8          18:41.1    9:21  Buckeye               

  181  Alex Rujawitz, 7           18:43.0    9:21  Westlake              

  182  Jackie Lamb, 8             18:46.4    9:23  Westlake              

  183  Emma Konn, 7               18:48.7    9:24  Westlake              

  184  Hannah Bohn, 7             18:55.6    9:28  Avon                  

  185  Alexis Brown, 8            18:57.0    9:28  Fair. Park Fairview   

  186  Alyssa Miller, 8           18:57.8    9:29  Midview               

  187  Maria Fleming, 7           18:58.7    9:29  Midview               

  188  Julia Mohrbach, 8          19:11.2    9:36  Brookside             

  189  Megan Williams, 7          19:15.3    9:38  Westlake              

  190  Rachael Kaiser, 7          19:17.2    9:39  Westlake              

  191  Randi Noe, 8               19:18.0    9:39  Ford                  

  192  Jing Lin, 7                19:23.7    9:42  Open Door Christian   

  193  Caroline Fisher, 7         19:26.4    9:43  Elyria Northwood      

  194  Sydney Baytos, 8           19:27.0    9:44  Elyria Northwood      

  195  Emmaline Hall, 7           19:30.6    9:45  Eastern Heights       

  196  Angie Lavelle, 8           19:31.5    9:46  Avon                  

  197  Rayna Gosh                 19:58.8    9:59  No. Olmsted           

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  198  Kayla Clark, 8             20:05.9   10:03  Brookside             

  199  Kayla Phillips, 7          20:09.4   10:05  South Amherst         



  200  Grace Boucher, 8           20:11.1   10:06  South Amherst         

  201  Ashleigh Bublinec, 6       20:11.5   10:06  Open Door Christian   

  202  Kerigan Borton, 7          20:12.0   10:06  South Amherst         

  203  DeAnna MacKeigan, 7        20:12.3   10:06  Eastern Heights       

  204  Alisa Larges               20:13.0   10:06  LaNgston Ms           

  205  Lexie Pavell, 8            20:17.6   10:09  Midview               

  206  Liberty Maxwell, 7         20:19.5   10:10  Buckeye               

  207  Nicole Johnson, 7          20:27.5   10:14  No. Royalton          

  208  Cameron Norris, 8          20:30.1   10:15  Brookside             

  209  Julia Kiss, 8              20:39.7   10:20  Westlake              

  210  Melissa Hall, 7            20:46.3   10:23  Brookside             

  211  Kailee Reeves, 7           21:22.3   10:41  Brookside             

  212  Nikki Miller, 7            21:28.0   10:44  Westlake              

  213  Kaitlyn Butcher, 7         21:37.5   10:49  Westlake              

  214  Charity Brown, 7           21:41.3   10:51  Ford                  

  215  Makayla Wirth, 7           21:42.1   10:51  Westwood              

  216  Kayla Fadrowski, 7         21:43.6   10:52  Berea                 

  217  Kitana MacClean, 8         21:57.1   10:59  South Amherst         

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  218  Jordan Sherwin, 8          22:15.1   11:08  Westlake              

  219  Fatimah Al-naseri, 7       22:15.1   11:08  Westlake              

  220  Mary Defeo, 8              22:31.4   11:16  Westlake              

  221  Jillian Eddy, 7            22:51.7   11:26  Westlake              

  222  Taylor Dawson, 7           22:56.7   11:28  Black River           

  223  Neca Warren, 8             23:55.5   11:58  Buckeye               

  224  Jillian French             23:55.6   11:58  No. Olmsted           

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  225  Emili Gonzalez, 7          28:13.3   14:07  Westwood              

  226  Amy Budinger, 8            28:32.5   14:16  Westlake              

  227  Francesca Sollitt, 8       28:32.8   14:16  Westlake              

  228  Tori Pettry, 7             29:10.3   14:35  Berea                 
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